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Company proposes to clarify and update the Work and Resource Coordinator line of progression and bidding
rights in accordance with Section 205.19 of the Agreement. The job definition and rate of pay remains
unchanged. Below is the proposal that was reviewed with your staff.

1002 Work and Resource Coordinator

This employee will ensure that work packages and any other preparation is done in advance so work in the field
can be performed when scheduled, may be assigned to check documentation after work is completed, and
updates the scheduler and supervisor about progress and delays. This employee must communicate regularly
with others involved with Work and Resource planning, engineering, project management, first line supervision,
customers and contractors. May be required to work with one commodity or with dual commodities (gas and
electric).

Coordinates customer shut downs for jobs to be done, working with Outage Coordinator and Distribution
Operations in the planning process.

May be assigned to assist Supervisor in raptor outage investigations and document results with the Raptor
Protection Program.

Responsible for attendance at regularly scheduled meetings to provide status or update on outage information or
other compliance information and inform the scheduler if additional work needs to be integrated in schedule and
assist in completing Help Tickets.
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Lower
Class
Code

Same or
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Classification
none

Class Code
0140
0560 (0563)
0562
0640
0641
0650
0651
0653
0683

0737
0738
0739
0740
0746
0747
0820
0850
0853
0998
0999
1002
1077
1078
1094 (1093)
1100(1103)
1106
1108
1300
2280
2282
2283
2286
2290
2535
2540
2550
2617
50086375
50086376
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Classification
Cableman
Fitter (Un)
Fitter - Arc
Gas Crew Leader - Welding
Gas Crew Leader - Non Welding
Subforeman A - Overhead
Subforeman A
Subforeman B
Night Cable Crew Foreman
Underground Construction Crew Foreman -
Electric
Underground Construction Crew foreman - Gas
Electric Crew Foreman 5
Electric Crew Foreman
Electric Crew Foreman - Transmission
Electric Crew Foreman + 5 - Transmission
Cable Crew Foreman
Working Foreman A
Working Foreman B
Compliance Inspector
Complinace Inspector - Underground
Work And Resource Coordinator
UG Construction Journeyman - Elect.
Underground Construction Journeyman - Gas
Transmission Lineman (Un)
Lineman (Un)
Lineman - GC
Utility Lineman
Gas Mechanic
Cable Splicer
Cable Splicer - GC
Night Cable Splicer
Unassigned Cable Splicer
Transmission Cable Splicer
Transmission Troubleman
Troubleman
Utility Troubleman
Welder GC Gas
Service Lineman
Service Crew Foreman




