

## LETTER AGREEMENT NO. 07-04-PGE



PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY LABOR RELATIONS DEPARTMENT 2850 SHADELANDS DRIVE, SUITE 100 WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598 (925) 974-4104 INTERNATIONAL BROTHERHOOD OF ELECTRICAL WORKERS, AFL-CIO LOCAL UNION 1245, I.B.E.W. P.O. BOX 2547 VACAVILLE, CALIFORNIA 95696 (707) 452-2700

STEPHEN RAYBURN DIRECTOR AND CHIEF NEGOTIATOR TOM DALZELL BUSINESS MANAGER

February 1, 2007

Mr. Tom Dalzell, Business Manager Local Union No. 1245 International Brotherhood of Electrical Workers, AFL-CIO P.O. Box 2547 Vacaville, CA 95687

Dear Mr. Dalzell:

Company proposes to clarify and update the Work and Resource Coordinator line of progression and bidding rights in accordance with Section 205.19 of the Agreement. The job definition and rate of pay remains unchanged. Below is the proposal that was reviewed with your staff.

## 1002 Work and Resource Coordinator

This employee will ensure that work packages and any other preparation is done in advance so work in the field can be performed when scheduled, may be assigned to check documentation after work is completed, and updates the scheduler and supervisor about progress and delays. This employee must communicate regularly with others involved with Work and Resource planning, engineering, project management, first line supervision, customers and contractors. May be required to work with one commodity or with dual commodities (gas and electric).

Coordinates customer shut downs for jobs to be done, working with Outage Coordinator and Distribution Operations in the planning process.

Employees, when qualified, will prepare clearance requests to be sent to Distribution Operations.

May be assigned to assist Supervisor in raptor outage investigations and document results with the Raptor Protection Program.

Responsible for attendance at regularly scheduled meetings to provide status or update on outage information or other compliance information and inform the scheduler if additional work needs to be integrated in schedule and assist in completing Help Tickets.

Classification

none

Next Lower Class

Code

Same or Higher	
Class Code	Classification
0140	Cableman
0560 (0563)	Fitter (Un)
0562	Fitter - Arc
0640	Gas Crew Leader - Welding
0641	Gas Crew Leader - Non Welding
0650	Subforeman A - Overhead
0651	Subforeman A
0653	Subforeman B
0683	Night Cable Crew Foreman
	Underground Construction Crew Foreman -
0737	Electric
0738	Underground Construction Crew foreman - Gas
0739	Electric Crew Foreman 5
0740	Electric Crew Foreman
0746	Electric Crew Foreman - Transmission
0747	Electric Crew Foreman + 5 - Transmission
0820	Cable Crew Foreman
0850	Working Foreman A
0853	Working Foreman B
0998	Compliance Inspector
0999	Complinace Inspector - Underground
1002	Work And Resource Coordinator
1077	UG Construction Journeyman - Elect.
1078	Underground Construction Journeyman - Gas
1094 (1093)	Transmission Lineman (Un)
1100(1103)	Lineman (Un)
1106	Lineman - GC
1108	Utility Lineman
1300	Gas Mechanic
2280	Cable Splicer
2282 2283	Cable Splicer - GC Night Cable Splicer
2286	Unassigned Cable Splicer
2290	Transmission Cable Splicer
2535	Transmission Troubleman
2540	Troubleman
2550	Utility Troubleman
2617	Welder GC Gas
50086375	Service Lineman
50086376	Service Crew Foreman
30000070	COLTING CICH I CICINALI

\_\_\_\_\_